a) A maximum of forty-five (45) quarter units are accepted in transfer from another institution in associate degree 

programs. Grades must be at least a “C” or higher. Credits earned through AP exams will count toward these 

credits. 

b) A maximum of one hundred twenty-eight (128) quarter units are accepted in transfer from another institution 

in bachelor’s degree programs. Grades must be at least a “C” or higher. Credits earned through AP exams will 

count toward these credits. 

c) A maximum of twelve (12) graduate quarter units awarded by another institution may be transferred for

[...]

of a Bureau-approved institution may then make a claim for reimbursement for 

those economic losses from the Fund. The Bureau’s regulations to award claims 

from the Fund can be found in 5 CCR §76000 et seq. 

Education Code section 94925(a) states, “The amount in the Student Tuition Recovery Fund shall not exceed 

twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) at any time.” The STRF assessment rate is currently established in 5 CCR 

section 76120 at two dollars and fifty cents ($2.50) per one thousand dollars ($1,000) of institutional charges, 

rounded to the nearest thousand dollars. The assessment rate was previously set to zero via a file-and-print